
Federal Lands & Tribal 
Transportation



57 
 

 

FEDERAL LANDS & TRIBAL TRANSPORTATION 
PROGRAMS 

 

 The Federal Lands Highway pro-
gram was established in 1983 and func-
tions to provide funding and technical 
assistance through programs that serve 
the transportation needs of the Federal 
and Indian lands.  With the passage of 
MAP-21 the core programs have under-
gone some changes but are essentially 
still intact. 
 

Under MAP-21 three core pro-
grams: the Federal Lands Transportation 
(FLT), the Federal Lands Access (FLA) 
and the Tribal Transportation (TT) were 
established to ensure that all federally 
owned public roads and tribal transporta-
tion facilities are treated under uniform 
policies in a manner similar to those in 
effect for federal-aid highways and other 
public transportation and transportation 
related facilities.  Funding is provided for 
several categories of FLT projects that 
improve access within national forests 
and national recreational areas or on in-
frastructure owned by the Federal gov-
ernment.  The FLA program provides 
funding for projects for improvements in 
access to infrastructures owned by States 
and local public authorities (LPAs).  A 
new requirement of this program is the 
need for States to provide a non-Federal 
match for the program funds.  Under the 
third core program, the TT program, 
funding is provided for projects that im-
prove access into and within Tribal 

lands.  This program is essentially a con-
tinuation of the former Indian Reserva-
tion Roads program under SAFETEA-
LU with the addition of set asides for 
tribal bridge projects and tribal safety 
projects.  The bridge set aside replaces 
the Indian Reservation Road Bridge pro-
gram that was eliminated under MAP-21.   

 
Additionally, MAP-21 establishes 

a new fourth discretionary program, the 
Tribal High Priority Projects (THPP) 
program.  This new program is modeled 
after the former Indian Reservation 
Roads High Priority Projects program.  
Funds from this program are to aid in the 
completion of the high priority projects 
that Indian Tribes are unable to complete 
using only the TT funds they have been 
allocated.  In addition to supplementing 
TT funding for high priority projects, 
projects for transportation facilities that 
have been rendered unusable or impassi-
ble as the result of an emergency or dis-
aster are given priority. 
 

Federal Lands Highway Projects 
 
 Currently, there are no FLH pro-
jects under construction or in develop-
ment in Kansas.  If future projects arise 
during the year, the projects will be add-
ed to KDOT’s STIP using the amend-
ment process.  The FLH program is ad-
ministered by the Office of Federal 



58 
 

Lands Highway.  To learn more about 
the FLH projects and their programs visit 
the website at the following link: 
http://flh.fhwa.dot.gov/  
and for a list of projects in Kansas visit 
the following link: 
http://www.cflhd.gov/projects/StateProject
s.cfm?State=KS . 
 

Tribal Transportation Projects 
 
 Four Indian Nations have reserva-
tions contained or partially contained 
within the State of Kansas.  These Na-
tions receive federal funding for roads 
and bridges from the two programs out-
lined above.  The funds for the tribal 
lands are administered jointly by the Bu-
reau of Indian Affairs (BIA) - Division 
of Transportation and the Office of Fed-
eral Lands Highway.  To learn more 
about the BIA visit their website at the 
following link: http://www.bia.gov/.   
 
 The four Indian Nations in Kansas 
are: 
 

Prairie Band of Potawatomi Indians, 
located in Jackson County, Kansas 

 
Kickapoo Nation of Kansas, 

located in Brown County, Kansas 
 

Sac and Fox Nation of Missouri, 
located in Brown County, Kansas and 

Richardson County, Nebraska 
 

Iowa Tribe of Kansas and Nebraska, 
located in Brown County, Kansas,   

Doniphan County, Kansas and 
Richardson County, Nebraska 

 

All four Nations, have projects anticipat-
ed during the STIP years.  Following are 
the most recent TIPs for each of the four 
Nations listing the projects committed. 
 



Office of Federal Lands Highway
Location: Home > Projects > Kansas

Kansas Projects

There are currently no projects to display in the state of Kansas.

Return to Projects Home

Page Information

Last updated: March 27, 2015

Last certified: January 2015

Questions? Contact Web Support

Page 1 of 1FLH > Projects > Kansas

7/13/2015http://flh.fhwa.dot.gov/projects/ks/



   Tribal Transportation Program
Federal Lands Highway

 

 

TTP TIP

Page 1 of 8

B0405601

B0407601

B0407602

B0407603

B041060M

B0412601

 1,000

 11,000

 90,000

 0

 10,026

 10,000

 1,000

 29,000

 90,000

 10,000

 40,000

 0

 1,000

 60,000

 0

 115,000

 10,000

 0

 0

 0

 0

 210,000

 0

 0

 4,000

 147,000

 181,000

 335,000

 80,026

 11,000

CE
CONS

PE
Z

CE
CONS

PE
Z

CE
CONS

PE
Z

CE
CONS

PE
Z

CE
CONS

PE
Z

CE
CONS

PE
Z

 0
 0

 1,000
 0

 0
 1,000

 10,000
 0

 8,000
 62,000
 20,000

 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

 10,026

 0
 0

 10,000
 0

 0
 0

 1,000
 0

 5,000
 24,000

 0
 0

 10,000
 80,000

 0
 0

 0
 0

 10,000
 0

 0
 0
 0

 40,000

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0

 1,000
 0

 0
 60,000

 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 5,000
 100,000

 10,000
 0

 0
 0
 0

 10,000

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 10,000
 200,000

 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0

 4,000
 0

 10,000
 125,000

 12,000
 0

 18,000
 142,000

 21,000
 0

 15,000
 300,000

 20,000
 0

 0
 0
 0

 80,026

 0
 0

 11,000
 0

Iowa Tribe Long Range Transportation P

RECONSTRUCT ROUTE 804

ROUTE 817

ROUTE 826

Iowa Tribe Road Maintenance

Design 330 Road

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Phase

Phase

Phase

Phase

Phase

Phase

PLANING

RECONS

RECONS

RECONS

REHAB

OVRLAY

R

R

R

R

O

R

P9

7

7

7

3

7

20 - KansasState 
B04860 - Iowa Tribe  (Ks & Ne)

043 - Doniphan

043 - Doniphan

043 - Doniphan

043 - Doniphan

013 - Brown

043 - Doniphan

Name

Name

Name

Name

Name

Name

County

County

County

County

County

County

Project Type

Project Type

Project Type

Project Type

Project Type

Project Type

Work Type

Work Type

Work Type

Work Type

Work Type

Work Type

PCAS

PCAS

PCAS

PCAS

PCAS

PCAS

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Location  
 

61EProgram Class Code
CSTIP Type Fiscal YearTIP 2015

Funding Amount  176,727

 
B04860 - IOWA TRIBE OF KS AND NEEntity Name

 0
 0

 1,000
 0

 5,000
 40,000

 2,000
 0

 0
 0

 1,000
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

 20,000

 0
 0

 1,000
 0

 1,000

 47,000

 1,000

 0

 20,000

 1,000

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

FY 2015 ($)

FY 2015 ($)

FY 2015 ($)

FY 2015 ($)

FY 2015 ($)

FY 2015 ($)

FY 2016 ($)

FY 2016 ($)

FY 2016 ($)

FY 2016 ($)

FY 2016 ($)

FY 2016 ($)

FY 2017 ($)

FY 2017 ($)

FY 2017 ($)

FY 2017 ($)

FY 2017 ($)

FY 2017 ($)

FY 2018 ($)

FY 2018 ($)

FY 2018 ($)

FY 2018 ($)

FY 2018 ($)

FY 2018 ($)

FY 2019 ($)

FY 2019 ($)

FY 2019 ($)

FY 2019 ($)

FY 2019 ($)

FY 2019 ($)

12-MAR-15



   Tribal Transportation Program
Federal Lands Highway

 

 

TTP TIP

Page 2 of 8

      

      

  

 176,727  170,000  170,000  186,000  210,000  912,727

B0412605

 54,701  0  0  0  154,701

CE
CONS

PE
Z

 0
 44,701
 10,000

 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 144,701

 10,000
 0

Casino Parking Lot Project

TotalPhase

        

RECONS

R

7

20 - KansasState 
B04860 - Iowa Tribe  (Ks & Ne)

013 - Brown
Name
County
Project Type
Work Type

PCAS
Class

Location  
 

Location Subtotal

 
 

 

61EProgram Class Code
CSTIP Type Fiscal YearTIP 2015

Funding Amount  176,727

B04860 - IOWA TRIBE OF KS AND NEEntity Name

  

 0
 100,000

 0
 0

 100,000Total

FY 2015 ($) FY 2016 ($) FY 2017 ($) FY 2018 ($) FY 2019 ($)

12-MAR-15



   Tribal Transportation Program
Federal Lands Highway

 

 

TTP Safety TIP

Page 3 of 8

           

            

  

 209,656  0  0  0  0  209,656

B041560P

B041560S
 12,500

 197,156

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 12,500

 197,156

CE
CONS

PE
Z

CE
CONS

PE
Z

 0
 0
 0

 12,500

 0
 0
 0

 197,156

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

 12,500

 0
 0
 0

 197,156

Safety Plan

330th Road

Total

Total

Phase

Phase

        

TTPSF

TTPSF

O

R

SF1

SF1

20 - KansasState 
B04860 - Iowa Tribe  (Ks & Ne)

013 - Brown

013 - Brown

Name

Name

County

County

Project Type

Project Type

Work Type

Work Type

PCAS

PCAS

Class

Class

Location  
 

Location Subtotal

 
 

 

67EProgram Class Code
CSTIP Type Fiscal YearTIP 2015

Funding Amount  209,656

 
B04860 - IOWA TRIBE OF KS AND NEEntity Name

  

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0

 0

Total

Total

FY 2015 ($)

FY 2015 ($)

FY 2016 ($)

FY 2016 ($)

FY 2017 ($)

FY 2017 ($)

FY 2018 ($)

FY 2018 ($)

FY 2019 ($)

FY 2019 ($)

08-MAY-15



   Tribal Transportation Program
Federal Lands Highway

 

 

TTP Safety TIP

Page  4 of 8

             

        

 12,500  0  0  0  0   

B041561P

 12,500  0  0  0  12,500

CE
CONS

PE
Z

 0
 0
 0

 12,500

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

 12,500

Safety Plans

TotalPhase

      

TTPSF

O

SF1

20 - KansasState 
B04861 - Kickapoo Tribe  (Ks)

013 - Brown
Name
County
Project Type
Work Type

PCAS
Class

Location  
 

Location Subtotal

 
 

 

67EProgram Class Code
CSTIP Type Fiscal YearTIP 2015

Funding Amount  12,500

 
B04861 - KICKAPOO TRIBE IN KANSASEntity Name

  

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0Total

FY 2015 ($) FY 2016 ($) FY 2017 ($) FY 2018 ($) FY 2019 ($)

30-APR-15



   Tribal Transportation Program
Federal Lands Highway

 

 

TTP TIP

Page 5 of 8

      

      

 413,625  380,000  435,000  385,000  80,000  1,693,625

B0410624

B0410625

B0410626

B041062M

B041062P

 60,000

 255,000

 5,000

 20,000

 73,625

 345,000

 15,000

 5,000

 20,000

 50,000

 310,000

 0

 5,000

 20,000

 50,000

 5,000

 0

 5,000

 20,000

 50,000

 920,000

 375,000

 25,000

 100,000

 273,625

CE
CONS

PE
Z

CE
CONS

PE
Z

CE
CONS

PE
Z

CE
CONS

PE
Z

CE
CONS

PE
Z

 0
 0

 60,000
 0

 5,000
 250,000

 0
 0

 5,000
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

 20,000

 0
 0

 73,625
 0

 5,000
 300,000

 40,000
 0

 5,000
 10,000

 0
 0

 5,000
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

 20,000

 0
 0

 50,000
 0

 5,000
 300,000

 5,000
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 5,000
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

 20,000

 0
 0

 50,000
 0

 5,000
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 5,000
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

 20,000

 0
 0

 50,000
 0

 15,000
 800,000
 105,000

 0

 15,000
 360,000

 0
 0

 25,000
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

 100,000

 0
 0

 273,625
 0

126th & O Road Intersection

174th & H.4 Road Hill Cut

Q Road 0934

Prairie Band Road Maintenance

TRIBAL 20 YEAR PLAN

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Phase

Phase

Phase

Phase

Phase

  

RECONS

RECONS

RECONS

REHAB

PLANING

R

R

R

O

O

I1

I1

7

3

P9

20 - KansasState 
B04862 - Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation

085 - Jackson

085 - Jackson

085 - Jackson

085 - Jackson

085 - Jackson

Name

Name

Name

Name

Name

County

County

County

County

County

Project Type

Project Type

Project Type

Project Type

Project Type

Work Type

Work Type

Work Type

Work Type

Work Type

PCAS

PCAS

PCAS

PCAS

PCAS

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Location  
 

Location Subtotal

 
 

 

61EProgram Class Code
CSTIP Type Fiscal YearTIP 2015

Funding Amount  413,625

 
B04862 - Prairie Band Potawatomi NationEntity Name

  

 0
 200,000

 0
 0

 5,000
 100,000

 0
 0

 5,000
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

 20,000

 0
 0

 50,000
 0

 200,000

 105,000

 5,000

 20,000

 50,000

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

FY 2015 ($)

FY 2015 ($)

FY 2015 ($)

FY 2015 ($)

FY 2015 ($)

FY 2016 ($)

FY 2016 ($)

FY 2016 ($)

FY 2016 ($)

FY 2016 ($)

FY 2017 ($)

FY 2017 ($)

FY 2017 ($)

FY 2017 ($)

FY 2017 ($)

FY 2018 ($)

FY 2018 ($)

FY 2018 ($)

FY 2018 ($)

FY 2018 ($)

FY 2019 ($)

FY 2019 ($)

FY 2019 ($)

FY 2019 ($)

FY 2019 ($)

03-JUN-15



   Tribal Transportation Program
Federal Lands Highway

 

 

TTP Safety TIP

Page 6 of 8

          

          

 12,500  0  0  0  0  12,500

B041562P

 12,500  0  0  0  12,500

CE
CONS

PE
Z

 0
 0
 0

 12,500

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

 12,500

safety Plan

TotalPhase

      

TTPSF

O

SF1

20 - KansasState 
B04862 - Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation

085 - Jackson
Name
County
Project Type
Work Type

PCAS
Class

Location  
 

Location Subtotal

 
 

 

67EProgram Class Code
CSTIP Type Fiscal YearTIP 2015

Funding Amount  12,500

 
B04862 - Prairie Band Potawatomi NationEntity Name

  

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0Total

FY 2015 ($) FY 2016 ($) FY 2017 ($) FY 2018 ($) FY 2019 ($)

30-APR-15



   Tribal Transportation Program
Federal Lands Highway

 

 

TTP TIP

Page 7 of 8

  

 88,000  85,000  12,000  10,000  89,442  284,442

B0405631

B0405632

B041063M

 28,000

 0

 60,000

 2,000

 0

 10,000

 0

 0

 10,000

 0

 89,442

 0

 105,000

 89,442

 90,000

CE
CONS

PE
Z

CE
CONS

PE
Z

CE
CONS

PE
Z

 1,000
 17,000
 10,000

 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

 60,000

 2,000
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

 10,000

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

 10,000

 0
 0
 0
 0

 1,000
 87,442

 1,000
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 5,000
 87,000
 13,000

 0

 1,000
 87,442

 1,000
 0

 0
 0
 0

 90,000

SAC&FOX ROAD 702

SAC&FOX ROAD 706

Road Maintenance

Total

Total

Total

Phase

Phase

Phase

      

RECONS

RECONS

REHAB

R

R

O

7

7

3

20 - KansasState 
B04863 - Sac & Fox Nation Of Missouri

013 - Brown

013 - Brown

013 - Brown

Name

Name

Name

County

County

County

Project Type

Project Type

Project Type

Work Type

Work Type

Work Type

PCAS

PCAS

PCAS

Class

Class

Class

Location  
 

Location Subtotal

 

61EProgram Class Code
CSTIP Type Fiscal YearTIP 2015

Funding Amount  151,208

 
B04863 - SAC & FOX NATION OF MISSOURI (KS-NE)Entity Name

  

 2,000
 70,000

 3,000
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

 10,000

 75,000

 0

 10,000

Total

Total

Total

FY 2015 ($)

FY 2015 ($)

FY 2015 ($)

FY 2016 ($)

FY 2016 ($)

FY 2016 ($)

FY 2017 ($)

FY 2017 ($)

FY 2017 ($)

FY 2018 ($)

FY 2018 ($)

FY 2018 ($)

FY 2019 ($)

FY 2019 ($)

FY 2019 ($)

08-JAN-15



   Tribal Transportation Program
Federal Lands Highway

 

 

TTP Safety TIP

Page 8 of 8

          

          

  

 12,500  0  0  0  0  12,500

B041563P

 12,500  0  0  0  12,500

CE
CONS

PE
Z

 0
 0
 0

 12,500

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

 12,500

Safety Plan

TotalPhase

        

TTPSF

O

SF1

20 - KansasState 
B04863 - Sac & Fox Nation Of Missouri

013 - Brown
Name
County
Project Type
Work Type

PCAS
Class

Location  
 

Location Subtotal

 
 

 

67EProgram Class Code
CSTIP Type Fiscal YearTIP 2015

Funding Amount  12,500

 
B04863 - SAC & FOX NATION OF MISSOURI (KS-NE)Entity Name

  

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0Total

FY 2015 ($) FY 2016 ($) FY 2017 ($) FY 2018 ($) FY 2019 ($)

30-APR-15




