Federal Lands & Tribal Transportation



FEDERAL LANDS & TRIBAL TRANSPORTATION PROGRAMS

The Federal Lands Highway program was established in 1983 and functions to provide funding and technical assistance through programs that serve the transportation needs of the Federal and Indian lands. With the passage of MAP-21 the core programs have undergone some changes but are essentially still intact.

Under MAP-21 three core programs: the Federal Lands Transportation (FLT), the Federal Lands Access (FLA) and the Tribal Transportation (TT) were established to ensure that all federally owned public roads and tribal transportation facilities are treated under uniform policies in a manner similar to those in effect for federal-aid highways and other public transportation and transportation related facilities. Funding is provided for several categories of FLT projects that improve access within national forests and national recreational areas or on infrastructure owned by the Federal government. The FLA program provides funding for projects for improvements in access to infrastructures owned by States and local public authorities (LPAs). A new requirement of this program is the need for States to provide a non-Federal match for the program funds. Under the third core program, the TT program, funding is provided for projects that improve access into and within Tribal

lands. This program is essentially a continuation of the former Indian Reservation Roads program under SAFETEA-LU with the addition of set asides for tribal bridge projects and tribal safety projects. The bridge set aside replaces the Indian Reservation Road Bridge program that was eliminated under MAP-21.

Additionally, MAP-21 establishes a new fourth discretionary program, the Tribal High Priority Projects (THPP) program. This new program is modeled after the former Indian Reservation Roads High Priority Projects program. Funds from this program are to aid in the completion of the high priority projects that Indian Tribes are unable to complete using only the TT funds they have been allocated. In addition to supplementing TT funding for high priority projects, projects for transportation facilities that have been rendered unusable or impassible as the result of an emergency or disaster are given priority.

Federal Lands Highway Projects

Currently, there are no FLH projects under construction or in development in Kansas. If future projects arise during the year, the projects will be added to KDOT's STIP using the amendment process. The FLH program is administered by the Office of Federal Lands Highway. To learn more about the FLH projects and their programs visit the website at the following link: <u>http://flh.fhwa.dot.gov/</u> and for a list of projects in Kansas visit the following link: <u>http://www.cflhd.gov/projects/StateProject</u> <u>s.cfm?State=KS</u>.

Tribal Transportation Projects

Four Indian Nations have reservations contained or partially contained within the State of Kansas. These Nations receive federal funding for roads and bridges from the two programs outlined above. The funds for the tribal lands are administered jointly by the Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA) - Division of Transportation and the Office of Federal Lands Highway. To learn more about the BIA visit their website at the following link: <u>http://www.bia.gov/</u>.

The four Indian Nations in Kansas are:

Prairie Band of Potawatomi Indians, located in Jackson County, Kansas

Kickapoo Nation of Kansas, located in Brown County, Kansas

Sac and Fox Nation of Missouri, located in Brown County, Kansas and Richardson County, Nebraska

Iowa Tribe of Kansas and Nebraska, located in Brown County, Kansas, Doniphan County, Kansas and Richardson County, Nebraska All four Nations, have projects anticipated during the STIP years. Following are the most recent TIPs for each of the four Nations listing the projects committed.

Office of Federal Lands Highway

Location: <u>Home</u> > <u>Projects</u> > Kansas

Kansas Projects

There are currently no projects to display in the state of Kansas.

Return to Projects Home

Page Information

Last updated: March 27, 2015

Last certified: January 2015

Questions? Contact Web Support

Tribal Transportation Program Federal Lands Highway

Entity Name Program Class Code

CSTIP Type

State Location

PCAS

Class

Name

PCAS

Class

Name

County

Project Type

Work Type

7

County

Project Type

Project Type

Project Type

Project Type

Project Type

Work Type

Work Type

Work Type

Work Type

Work Type

		i Lands Highw	lay				
	T	TP TIP					
1	B04860 - IOWA TRI 61E						
	TIP 12-MAR-15	Fiscal Year Funding Amount	2015 176,727				
20) - Kansas	_			_		
20	B04860 - Iowa Tribe	e (Ks & Ne)					
	B0405601		Р	hase	FY 2015 (\$)	FY 2016 (\$)	FY 2017 (\$)
	R Iowa Tribe I ong F	Range Transportation		CE CONS	0	0	0 0
	043 - Doniphan	ange transportation		PE	1,000	1,000	1,000
	PLANING P9		-	Z Total	0	<u> </u>	0
				hase			
	B0407601 R		P	CE	FY 2015 (\$)	FY 2016 (\$) 5,000	FY 2017 (\$) 5,000
	RECONSTRUCT	ROUTE 804	C	ONS	1,000	40,000	24,000
	043 - Doniphan RECONS			PE Z	10,000 0	2,000	0
	7		1	ے۔ Total	11,000	47,000	29,000
	B0407602		Р	hase	FY 2015 (\$)	FY 2016 (\$)	FY 2017 (\$)
	R		_	CE	8,000	0	10,000
	ROUTE 817 043 - Doniphan		C	ONS PE	62,000 20,000	0 1,000	80,000 0
	RECONS			Z	0	0	0
	7		I	Fotal	90,000	1,000	90,000
	B0407603		Р	hase	FY 2015 (\$)	FY 2016 (\$)	FY 2017 (\$)
	R ROUTE 826		c	CE CONS	0	0 0	0
	043 - Doniphan		-	PE	0	0	10,000
	RECONS 7		-	Z Fotal	0	0	0
	7 B041060M		-	hase	FY 2015 (\$)	FY 2016 (\$)	10,000 FY 2017 (\$)
	0		P	CE	0	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
	Iowa Tribe Road I	Maintenance	C	ONS	0	0	0
	013 - Brown REHAB			PE Z	0 10,026	0 20,000	0 40,000
	3		1	ے۔ Total	10,020	20,000	40,000
	B0412601		Р	hase	FY 2015 (\$)	FY 2016 (\$)	FY 2017 (\$)
	R		_	CE	0	0	0
	Design 330 Road 043 - Doniphan		C	ONS PE	0 10,000	0 1,000	0 0
	OVRLAY			Z	0	0	0
	-		-	- 4 - 1	40.000	4 000	0

Total



Total

4,000

4,000

Total 10,000

125,000

12,000

147,000

Total

18,000

21.000

181,000

Total

15,000

20,000

335,000

Total

80,026

80,026

Total

11,000

11,000

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

300,000

0

142,000

0

0

0

0

FY 2018 (\$)

0

10,000

1,000

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

10,000

10,000

5,000

100.000

10,000

115,000

1,000

1,000

60,000

60,000

FY 2019 (\$)

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

10,000

200,000

210,000



0

0 0 0

0

210,000

Total

0 154,701

912,727

0 144,701 10,000

FY 2018 (\$) 0 0	FY 2019 (\$)
0 0	(
0	
186,000	210,00

SharmenTorne 14
The second se
OF INDAM

Entity Name Program Class Code	B04860 - IOWA T 67E	RIBE OF KS AND NE		
CSTIP Type	TIP 08-MAY-15	Fiscal Year Funding Amount	2015 209,656	
State	20 - Kansas			
Location	B04860 - Iowa Tr	ibe (Ks & Ne)		
PCAS	B041560P		Phase	FY 2015 (\$) F
Class Name	O Safety Plan		CE CONS	0
County	013 - Brown		PE	0

PCAS	B041560P	Phase	FY 2015 (\$)	FY 2016 (\$)	FY 2017 (\$)	FY 2018 (\$)	FY 2019 (\$)	Total
Class	0	CE	0	0	0	0	0	0
Name	Safety Plan	CONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
County	013 - Brown	PE	0	0	0	0	0	0
Project Type	TTPSF	Z	12,500	0	0	0	0	12,500
Work Type	SF1	Total	12,500	0	0	0	0	12,500
PCAS	B041560S	Phase	FY 2015 (\$)	FY 2016 (\$)	FY 2017 (\$)	FY 2018 (\$)	FY 2019 (\$)	Total
Class	R	CE	0	0	0	0	0	0
Name	330th Road	CONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
County	013 - Brown	PE	0	0	0	0	0	0
Project Type	TTPSF	Z	197,156	0	0	0	0	197,156
Work Type	SF1	Total	197,156	0	0	0	0	197,156
Location Subtotal			209,656	0	0	0	0	209,656

SARTMENTON 4
The second
OF INDARCE

Entity Name	B04861 - KICKAPOO TRIBE IN KANSAS					
Program Class Code	67E					
CSTIP Type	TIP	Fiscal Year	2015			
	30-APR-15	Funding Amount	12,500			

State	20 - Kansas							
Location	B04861 - Kickapoo Tribe (Ks)							
PCAS	B041561P	Phase	FY 2015 (\$)	FY 2016 (\$)	FY 2017 (\$)	FY 2018 (\$)	FY 2019 (\$)	Total
Class	0	CE	0	0	0	0	0	0
Name	Safety Plans	CONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
County	013 - Brown	PE	0	0	0	0	0	0
Project Type	TTPSF	Z	12,500	0	0	0	0	12,500
Work Type	SF1	Total	12,500	0	0	0	0	12,500
Location Subto	otal		12,500	0	0	0	0	

B04862 - Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation

Entity Name

STATEMENT - 14
a use
OF INDEN ST

Program Class Code CSTIP Type	61E TIP 03-JUN-15	Fiscal Year Funding Amount	2015 413,625							OF INDIAN P
State Location	20 - Kansas B04862 - Prairie Ba	nd Potawatomi Nation								
PCAS Class Name County Project Type Work Type	B0410624 R 126th & O Road 085 - Jackson RECONS I1	Intersection	Phase CE CONS PE Z Total	60	\$) 0 0,000 0 0,000	FY 2016 (\$) 0 200,000 0 0 200,000	FY 2017 (\$) 5,000 300,000 40,000 0 345,000	FY 2018 (\$) 5,000 300,000 5,000 0 310,000	FY 2019 (\$) 5,000 0 0 0 5,000	Total 15,000 800,000 105,000 0 920,000
PCAS Class Name County Project Type Work Type	B0410625 R 174th & H.4 Roa 085 - Jackson RECONS I1	d Hill Cut	Phase CE CONS PE Z Total	3 250	\$) 5,000 0,000 0 0 5,000	FY 2016 (\$) 5,000 100,000 0 0 105,000	FY 2017 (\$) 5,000 10,000 0 0 15,000	FY 2018 (\$) 0 0 0 0 0	FY 2019 (\$) 0 0 0 0 0 0	Total 15,000 360,000 0 0 375,000
PCAS Class Name County Project Type Work Type	B0410626 R Q Road 0934 085 - Jackson RECONS 7		Phase CE CONS PE Z Total	3 	\$) 5,000 0 0 0 5,000	FY 2016 (\$) 5,000 0 0 0 5,000	FY 2017 (\$) 5,000 0 0 0 5,000	FY 2018 (\$) 5,000 0 0 0 5,000	FY 2019 (\$) 5,000 0 0 0 5,000	<u>Total</u> 25,000 0 0 <u>0</u> 25,000
PCAS Class Name County Project Type Work Type	B041062M O Prairie Band Roa 085 - Jackson REHAB 3	d Maintenance	Phase CE CONS PE Z Total	3 20	\$) 0 0 0 0,000 0,000	FY 2016 (\$) 0 0 20,000 20,000	FY 2017 (\$) 0 0 20,000 20,000	FY 2018 (\$) 0 0 20,000 20,000	FY 2019 (\$) 0 0 20,000 20,000	<u>Total</u> 0 0 0 100,000 100,000
PCAS Class Name County Project Type Work Type	D O TRIBAL 20 YEAF 085 - Jackson PLANING P9	R PLAN	Phase CE CONS PE Z Total	FY 2015 (· .	FY 2016 (\$) 0 50,000 0 50,000	FY 2017 (\$) 0 50,000 0 50,000	FY 2018 (\$) 0 50,000 0 50,000 50,000	FY 2019 (\$) 0 50,000 0 50,000 50,000	<u>Total</u> 0 273,625 <u>0</u> 273,625
Location Subtota	al			413	3,625	380,000	435,000	385,000	80,000	1,693,625

CASTINENT Cone 14
The second second
SP INDED

Entity Name		and Potawatomi Nation	
Program Class Code CSTIP Type	67E TIP	Fiscal Year	2015
	30-APR-15	Funding Amount	12,500

State20 - KansasLocationB04862 - Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation

PCAS	B041562P	Phase	FY 2015 (\$)	FY 2016 (\$)	FY 2017 (\$)	FY 2018 (\$)	FY 2019 (\$)	Total
Class	0	CE	0	0	0	0	0	0
Name	safety Plan	CONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
County	085 - Jackson	PE	0	0	0	0	0	0
Project Type	TTPSF	Z	12,500	0	0	0	0	12,500
Work Type	SF1	Total	12,500	0	0	0	0	12,500
Location Subtotal			12,500	0	0	0	0	12,500

ASSEMAENTON A
The second
OF INDAPO

Entity Name	B04863 - SAC & FOX NATION OF MISSOURI (KS-NE)					
Program Class Code	61E					
CSTIP Type	TIP	Fiscal Year	2015			
	08-JAN-15	Funding Amount	151,208			

State 20 - Kansas B04863 - Sac & Fox Nation Of Missouri Location

PCAS	B0405631	Phase	FY 2015 (\$)	FY 2016 (\$)	FY 2017 (\$)	FY 2018 (\$)	FY 2019 (\$)	Total
Class	R	CE	1,000	2,000	2,000	0	0	5,000
Name	SAC&FOX ROAD 702	CONS	17,000	70,000	0	0	0	87,000
County	013 - Brown	PE	10,000	3,000	0	0	0	13,000
Project Type	RECONS	Z	0	0	0	0	0	0
Work Type	7	Total	28,000	75,000	2,000	0	0	105,000
PCAS	B0405632	Phase	FY 2015 (\$)	FY 2016 (\$)	FY 2017 (\$)	FY 2018 (\$)	FY 2019 (\$)	Total
Class	R	CE	0	0	0	0	1,000	1,000
Name	SAC&FOX ROAD 706	CONS	0	0	0	0	87,442	87,442
County	013 - Brown	PE	0	0	0	0	1,000	1,000
Project Type	RECONS	Z	0	0	0	0	0	0
Work Type	7	Total	0	0	0	0	89,442	89,442
PCAS	B041063M	Phase	FY 2015 (\$)	FY 2016 (\$)	FY 2017 (\$)	FY 2018 (\$)	FY 2019 (\$)	Total
Class	0	CE	0	0	0	0	0	0
Name	Road Maintenance	CONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
County	013 - Brown	PE	0	0	0	0	0	0
Project Type	REHAB	Z	60,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	0	90,000
Work Type	3	Total	60,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	0	90,000
Location Subtotal			88,000	85,000	12,000	10,000	89,442	284,442

Entity Name	B04863 - SAC & FOX NATION OF MISSOURI (KS-NE)					
Program Class Code	67E					
CSTIP Type	TIP	Fiscal Year	2015			
,	30-APR-15	Funding Amount	12,500			



04-4-	00 //							
State	20 - Kansas							
Location	B04863 - Sac & Fox Nation Of Missouri							
PCAS	B041563P	Phase	FY 2015 (\$)	FY 2016 (\$)	FY 2017 (\$)	FY 2018 (\$)	FY 2019 (\$)	Total
Class	0	CE	0	0	0	0	0	0
Name	Safety Plan	CONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
County	013 - Brown	PE	0	0	0	0	0	0
Project Type	TTPSF	Z	12,500	0	0	0	0	12,500
Work Type	SF1	Total	12,500	0	0	0	0	12,500
Location Subto	otal		12,500	0	0	0	0	12,500